statements of RWE Renewables Robin Rigg West Limited. The lease liability, right of use asset, and all
associated charges are now presented in both companies pro-rata to the number of extant wind turbine
generators owned by each company, and consistent with the basis on which the companies share all other
expenditure.

The decommissioning provision, decommissioning asset and associated charges were previously
erroneously recognised on an equal basis between the company and its associated company RWE
Renewables Robin Rigg West Ltd. These items are now presented in both companies reflecting the
commissioned plant and equipment that is owned by each company at each balance sheet date.

The company believes the new presentation is preferable as it reflects rights and obligations of the company
with regard to its associated company RWE Renewables Robin Rigg West Ltd consistently, and in
accordance with the cost sharing convention established between the two companies. The change has been
accounted for retrospectively and comparative information has been restated.

Categories restated in the Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the year ended 31 December 2020

 As originally
reported

Adjustment As restated

£'000 £'000 £'000
Cost of sales (17,415) (579) (17,994)
Finance costs (314) (191) (505)
Tax on profit (5,204) 110 (5,094)

(660)
Categories restated in the Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2020

 As originally
reported

Adjustment As restated

£'000 £'000 £'000
Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment 123,100 (76) 123,024
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 26,451 (588) 25,863
Current liabilities
Taxation 8,481 (105) 8,376
Lease liabilities 153 607 760
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 2,896 52 2,948
Provisions for liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 13,813 (5) 13,808
Other provisions 30,778 (553) 30,225
Net assets (660)

Equity
Retained earnings 85,759 (660) 85,099

RWE RENEWABLES UK ROBIN RIGG EAST LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

1 Accounting policies (Continued)

- 15 -

1.3 Going concern
The directors have fully considered the risks and uncertainties of the company’s cash flow forecast and
projections.

Notwithstanding the net current liability position of the company at the year end, the going concern basis is
considered to be appropriate by the directors as the company’s unsecured short-term loans from RWE AG
were refinanced on 1 July 2022. The company entered into a long term-loan agreement on 1 July 2022 for